

SLP(C)No. 13242 OF 2003
ITEM No.6

Court No. 8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13242/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2003 in CWP 7618/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AABHA BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR., KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN & ANR
(Office Report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for petitioners states that he will move an application for deleting the name of Respondent No. 2. Two weeks' time is granted for the same.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master