

SLP(C)No. 13242 OF 2003
ITEM No.8

Court No. 4

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13242/2003

AABHA BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.,KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN&ANR

Respondent (s)

(appln. for deletion of the name of respondent No.2)

Date : 24/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the petitioners, the name of respondent No.2 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY AGGARWAL)
COURT MASTER